



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022, I.A.18192/2022**

**GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Advocate.

versus

**M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

% **10.11.2022**

**I.A.18193/2022 (For Exemption from filing Certified Copies, Translated/ Typed/ clear Copies of Dim/ Illegible/ Original and Hand Written Documents)**

1. An application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

**CS(OS) 685/2022**

1. Fresh suit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for possession, declaration, cancellation of Agreement to Sell and for perpetual injunction.
2. Summons of the suit along with Notice of the I.A.18192/2022 be issued to the defendants on filing of process fee by the plaintiff, to be served through ordinary process and electronic mode for 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2023, before



learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings.

3. List before this Court for consideration of I.A.18192/2022 under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC on 09<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**NOVEMBER 10, 2022**

**va**