



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 685/2022**
GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen, Proxy Adv. for Mr.
Pankaj Vivek, Advs. (Mobile
No.9466654824)

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Rajawat, Adv.
(Enrl.No. D/4184/2016) & Mr.
Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv. for
all the defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.01.2023**

I.A.No.18192/2022 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

The captioned IAs are coming up before the Hon'ble Court
on 09/03/2023.

CS(OS) 685/2022

As per office note, summons sent to defendant no.2 & 3
have been served. Summons sent to defendant no.1 received back
'address could not be found'.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 3 submits that he is
appearing on behalf of all the defendants. He further submits that
he has filed written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of
documents vide diary no.9263 dated 04/01/2023. However, the
same has not come on record. Learned counsel for defendants is



requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Let the same be supplied within a week.

Let replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed within two weeks with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **20th February, 2023**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any