



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 685/2022**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Adv.

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
27.02.2023

%

I.A.No.18192/2022 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. The captioned IAs are coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 09/03/2023.

CS(OS) 685/2022

2. As per office note, affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

3. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial filed by defendant is not on record. None is present on behalf of the defendants since morning. The matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs. 1500/- payable by each of the defendants to the plaintiff.

4. Learned counsel for defendant is also requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record before the next date.

5. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that despite



directions he has not received copy of the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents till date. Let the same be supplied within a week.

6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **07th March, 2023**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any