



2026:DHC:1617

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arjeet Gaur, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. J. Karan Malhotra,**
Adv. for D-1 to 3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Written statement has been filed. Replication has not been filed. Replication be filed as per law.

2. Defendant nos. 1 to 3 have preferred a counter claim. Registry shall register the counter claim separately. Written statement to the counter claim be filed in accordance with the provisions of law. Replication to written statement in counter claim be filed as per law.

3. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 01.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 4, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any