



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jagesh Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

CS(OS) 685/2022

1. Written statement of defendants is on record. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication. The right to file replication is closed. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents of defendant has been filed by the plaintiff. Pleadings in the main suit are complete.

2. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

CC 14/2024 by defendant no.1 & 2

3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed written statement to the counter claim along with an application for condonation of delay vide diary no. 2688007/2024 dated 31.07.2024. Same is not on record. He shall check it up with the registry and get the same



placed on record.

4. Learned counsel for defendants requests that a hard copy of written statement and documents be supplied to him. Learned counsel for plaintiff agrees to supply the same within a week.

5. Re-notify for completion of pleadings on 13.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 01, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any