



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen, Mr. Manpreet
Gill and Mr. Sachin
Kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. D.K.Rustagi and Mr.
J.Karan Malhotra, Advs.
for defendant & counter
claimant

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
05.08.2024

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

**IA No. 35527/2024 u/O VIII R.1 CPC for condonation
of delay in filing written statement to counter claim**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for
defendants/counter claimant accepts notice. Reply be filed
within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

2. List for arguments on date already fixed i.e.
13.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 5, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any