



2026:DHC:1617

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022 & I.A. 43315/2024**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. D.K. Rastogi, Advocate with Mr.
Mayank Rastogi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **24.10.2024**

I.A. 43315/2024(application on behalf of defendants under Order XII Rule 6 of CPC, 1908 for dismissal of the suit)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant/plaintiff through counsel *via* e-mode. Affidavit of service be filed within one (1) week.
2. Let the notice state that reply be filed within four (4) weeks from the receipt of notice. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four (4) weeks thereafter.
3. List before Court on 17.03.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/mt/MG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any