



\$~8

2026:DHC:1617

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 685/2022

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Suryansh Jamwal,
Adv.

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. J.Karan Malhotra,
Adv. for defendant
& counter claimant
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.11.2024

%

**IA No. 35527/2024 u/O VIII R.1 CPC for condonation
of delay in filing written statement to counter claim**

1. Reply has not been filed. Learned counsel for defendant/counter claimant submits that he has filed the reply. He shall check it up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of reply. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

3. List for arguments on the captioned IA on 24.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 13, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any