



2026:DHC:1617

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Nagpal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
24.02.2025

Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 05.03.2025.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any