



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022 & CC 14/2024, I.AS. 43315/2024, 4756/2025**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Advocate with Mr.
Naveen Malik and Mr. Suryansh
Jamwal, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustagi, Mr. Mohit Nagpal
and Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**

List for framing of issues and disposal of applications on **04.07.2025**.

MAY 8, 2025/rhc

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:54:01