



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 685/2022 & CC 14/2024 I.A. 43315/2024 I.A. 4756/2025

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Advocate

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustagi and Ms. Anjali
Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

04.07.2025

1. Mr. Rustagi, learned counsel for the defendant states that he is in difficulty post lunch.
2. At request of defendant adjourned.
3. List for framing of issues and disposal of pending applications including I.A. 43315/2024 on **26.08.2025**.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that along with I.A. 4756/2025, the plaintiff has already filed the evidence affidavit of the plaintiff. The evidence affidavit is taken on record. He prays that this application may be heard on priority. Keeping in view the advanced age of the plaintiff, this application will be considered first, on the next date of hearing.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 4, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any