



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022 & CC 14/2024, I.A. 43315/2024, I.A. 4756/2025**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocate.

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi & Ms. Anjali
Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

List on 29.01.2026 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

S. Zakir