



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010415762022

+ **CS(OS) 685/2022 & CC 14/2024, I.A. 4756/2025**

GOPAL KRISHAN SRIVASTAVAPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Vivek and Mr. Tarun
Kumar, Advocates**

versus

M/S LAKRAS INFRACON PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

1. It is stated that an appeal bearing RFA(OS) 21/2026 has been filed by the Plaintiff against the Order dated 23.02.2026 passed by this Court, allowing the Defendants' application under Order XII Rule 6 of the CPC and dismissing the Suit.
2. It is stated that notice on the application seeking delay in filing of the aforementioned appeal has been issued by a Division Bench of this Court and the same is now listed before the learned Joint Registrar on 18.08.2026.
3. In view of the above, list on 17.11.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 31, 2026

hsk